
TEAM 1
1. Start – R
2. Halt – Stand – Sit (524) R
3. Side by Side Left (403)
4. Halt – Fast Forward from Sit (503) L
5. Normal Pace  (120) L
6. Spin Left – Right Turn – Cross 

Behind (407)
7. Moving Down Walk Around (506) R
8. Halt – From Sit – 180 Left (514) R
9. 360 Left (426) R
10. Halt – Stand – Down (523) R

TEAM 2
11. Weave Poles (442) R
12. 180 Left (422) R
13. Fast Pace (428) R
14. Normal Pace  (429) R
15. Halt – 90 Degree Pivot Left 

– Halt (417) R
16. Moving Stand Walk Around 

(525) R
17. Turn In (400)
18. Moving Down Call to Heel 

(304) L
19. Left About Turn (207) L
20. Finish L

VERSATILITY EXCELLENT TEAM 2
CARO Spring Virtual Trial - Indoor/Outdoor

T24-001 / May 11-24, 2024 / 30’x30’
Max Course Time: 3 minutes

5’

D
ow

n Camera must be 
placed along this 
side of the ring

fa
st

fast

TEA
M

 1
TE

A
M

 2

S

20

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12

1314

15

16

17

18

19

0 10 20 30

10

20

30

Designed by Judge: Julia Schwark

1

F


